Signal processing technologies
SindspSindspSindspSindsp----C6000 C6000 C6000 C6000 Stand-Alone DSP Board
For  Image Capture and Processing
Sinartis S.r.l. via A. Moro 10/b 21012 Cassano Magnago (Va) Italy
tel. +39-0331-282257 fax +39-0331-202.950
www.sinartis.it e-mail sinartis@sinartis.it
 Product Data Sheet -April  2002
Sindsp-C6000 board

• BNC connector for 1 monitor output
• TI standard daughter board connectors
HOW TO ORDER
Code       Description
8S0908 Sindsp  DSP C6000 Board
               + application FW (to be specified)
8S0825  Cable 5 m BNC-BNC for monitor
8S0846  Cable 3 m  DSUB-HD 15p – 4 BNC
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Video input
• PAL, NTSC, CCIR, RS-170
• External sync for restart reset camera
Video multiplexer
• MUX on Video decoder: 4 video inputs
• High speed MUX (opt): 4 video inputs
Display
• Composite analog color video output (PAL,  NTSC)
DSP Processor
• Texas Instruments TMS320C6711
• 32 bits floating point 150 MHz
Microcontrollers
• a-Microcontroller (Core 8051) connected with DSP
host port
• b-Microcontroller (Core 8051) for restart-reset
camera control
Memory on board
• 64 Mbytes SDRAM @100MHz
• Flash EPROM 4 Mbytes
Video settings
• SW controlled video parameters  (contrast,
brightness, color…)
• Real time image scaling
Board dimensions
• 180 mm x 205 mm
Power in
• +5 Volt - 1 A
• +12 Volt 500 mA (only for camera powering)
Power out
• +12 Volt - 500mA
External trigger
• 1 TTL pulse
Firmware
• Image processing Firmware libraries for industrial